Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 101222300										
	W	NN 11. 23.95	·····		Attorney Docket No. 104551					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark W. ANGUS Dennis R. GRAY			۸.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): BUNZL PLASTICS, INC. 3123 Station Road P.O. Box 7284					
	В.	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Erie, Pennsylvania 16510-0284					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	⊠	Assignment			□Yes ⊠ No					
		Security Agreement Change of Name Other								
	B.	Execution Date: November 23, 1999	0	9	KU (7 82 11					
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is November 23 1999							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one						
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
				B. Enclosed (Check No. 140505)						
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411 Heath E. Wells, Registration No. 43,257									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two									

12/14/1999 TTOH11 00000127 09447824 01 FC:581

			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1) <u>M</u>	lark ANGUS	(5)			
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>D</u>	ennis GRAY	(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
			consideration of the sum of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and other g	ned and valuable consideration paid hereby dues assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of	(m) 15	UNZL PLASTICS, INC.				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	37	123 Station Road, P.O. Box 7 rie, Pennsylvania 16510-028				
	N	the entire invention, divisional, reissues at	right, little and interest for the and in all applications for pa , continuation, substitute, and nd reexamination certificates	United States of America at tent including any and all po- reissue application(s), and a that may be granted on the i	all Letters Palent, extensions,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(II) <u>r</u>	AMPER-EVIDENT FASTER	ING ASSEMBLY			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Dnoket No. 104551				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	11-23-99				
(13)	Alternative Identification for Med applications	(13) U. filed	S. application Social Number				
applicat any app	applications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agro- lication or continuation or a	on, and my pe ignee may dec es to execute a division theres	itom(4) lesuing thereon, and a em recommy. all papers necessary in conne	iso to execute separate madg alion with any interference v plication based thereon, for	nd any continuing, divisional or numents in connection with such which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with		
	Buch undersigned agree or provisions of the internat	es to execute (ional Convent	all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industri	perform any act which may a! Property or similar agrees	be necessary in connection with pents.		
reexami	ination a grant of a valid Ur	nicod States pa	test to the Assignce.		intain or confirm by release or		
resultin	e from said application(s) to	n the said Ass	ignee, as Assignee of the cuti	re interest, and covenants th	stiers Patents of the United States at he has full right to convoy the		
ontire is	aterest herein assigned, and i	that he has no his heirs, stoco	a expouted, and will not execusively assigns and legal repr	die, any agreements in confl sentatives.	lict berowith, and agrees that this		
identifi	 Each undersigned here cation that may be necessar flow of this document. 	by grants the i	firm of Outer & Beauto ex, in order to comply with the r	PLC the power to insert on the ules of the United States Put	tin assignment any further ent and Trademark Office for		
I GOOLGEE		uted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) on	posite the undersigned ass	Be(s).		
Date	11-23-99	-	Inventor Signature	Mad L	(SEAL)		
Date	11-23-99		Inventor Signature	Downer &	(SRAL)		
Date			Loventor Signature		(SFAL)		
Dete			Isventor Signature		(SHAL)		

PATENT REEL: 010431 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

r, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here

Nouries Seal
Berbera A. Haskina, Notary Public
Wesleyvillo Boro, Eris County
My Commission Expires April 27, 2000